
2014-11-13  Course-Program Approvals -revised.xls

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

A B D L M

Process Title Discipline, Course#, Title Effective Term List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes

MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
BIOSC 7 Practical Mammalian 

Cell Culture

Likely Fall 2015 1) Removed corequisite (BIOSCI 2) A

MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
ADJUS 21 Introduction to 

Administration of Justice 

Likely Fall 2015 1) Added DE addendum

2) Updated course description

3) Student Performance objectives - 

Added additional course objectives as 

identifed by the state

4) Added Assignments and student 

assignments

5) Removed Attachments

A

MC Course Changes 

Only in Non-Catalog 

Info

CHDEV 54B Introduction to 

Curriculum 

Fall 2014 Updated:

1) Lecture Content

2) Methods of Instruction

3) Textbook

4) Prereq validation date 

so that all areas of course outline are 

aligned with the C-ID descriptor for ECE 

130.

A

MC New Course CHDEV 55C Advanced 

Practicum-Field Experience 

Likely Fall 2015 1) 5 units to 3 units to better fit the 3 

unit elective pattern for the CHDEV 

major. 

2) Added "Advanced" to title

A

MC New Course CHDEV 62 Overview of 

Operations of Family Child Care

Likely Fall 2015 Formerly CHDEV 72. Changed from 2 

units to 3 units. Deleted "Home" from 

title

A 

MC Course 

Deactivation
CHDEV 71 The Business of Early 

Childhood Education

Likely Fall 2015 A

1 of 4



2014-11-13  Course-Program Approvals -revised.xls

8

9

10

11

12

13

A B D L M

MC Course 

Deactivation
CHDEV 72 Overview of 

Operations of Family Child Care 

Home

Likely Fall 2015 A

MC Course Changes 

Only in Non-Catalog 

Info

CHDEV 74 Health, Safety and 

Nutrition

Fall 2014 Updating:

1) Course content 

2) course objectives 

3) methods of instruction

to fully align with C-ID descriptor ECE 220 

A

MC Course 

Reactivation with 

Changes in Catalog 

Info

CHDEV 84 Curriculum and 

Strategies for Children with 

Special Needs 

Likely Fall 2015 Updated:

1) Title

2) Course description

3) Added prerequisite (CHDEV 51)

3) Performance objectives

4) Lecture content

5) Methods of Instruction 

6) Textbook

A

MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
LANHT 18A Landscape Design Likely Fall 2015 1) Deleted Prereq LANHT 1, LANHT 2

2) Added Coreq LANHT 22A

3) Updated and added rationales for 

textbooks

A

MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
LANHT 18AL Landscape Design 

Laboratory

Likely Fall 2015 1) Number changed from LANHT 22A

2) Changed LANHT 18A from prereq or 

coreq to coreq

3) Updated and added rationales for 

textbooks

A

MC New Course LANHT 64 Sketching the 

Cultural Landscape

Likely Fall 2015 A

2 of 4



2014-11-13  Course-Program Approvals -revised.xls

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A B D L M

MC New Course LRNRE 261 English for Life and 

Career Success

Likely Fall 2015 Tabled from 9/25 & 10/9; title, course 

number and course description updated 

per CIC and CIPD recommendation

A

MC New Course LRNRE 262 Math for Life and 

Career Success

Likely Fall 2015 Tabled from 9/25 & 10/9; title, course 

number and course description updated 

per CIC and CIPD recommendation

A

MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
LRNRE 297A  Metacognitive 

Learning I

1) Course description.

2) DE addendum

3) Average enrollment: 15

4) Assignments

5) Student assessment

6) Performance Objecives

7)Lecture Content

A with adding some 

materials

MC Course Changes 

Only in Non-Catalog 

Info

POSCI 3 International Relations Fall 2014 1) Aligned Institutional Outcomes and 

Assessment Methods to the already 

exsisting SLOs

2) Added Textbooks and other materials

A

MC New Course SOC 120 Introduction to 

Research Methods

Likely Fall 2015 Note: DE Addendum completed A

MC New Course SOC 13 Sociology of the Family Likely Fall 2015 Note: DE Addendum completed A

MC New Course SOC 45 Sociology of Sports Likely Fall 2015 Note: DE Addendum completed A with at least 1 

representative 

textbook
MC Course Changes 

in Catalog Info
SOC 2 Social Problems Likely Fall 2015 1) DE Addendum

2) Updated lecture content

3) Updated textbook

A

Programs

3 of 4



2014-11-13  Course-Program Approvals -revised.xls

23

24

25

26

27

A B D L M

MC Program 

Modification

Landscape Architecture AA Likely Fall 2015 Updated the native plant and CAD 

options to streamline the path the 

graduation.

A

MC Program 

Modification

Teacher Certificate of 

Achievement 

Likely Fall 2015 Update the elective courses to align with 

current course offerings. Updated to 

reflect CHDEV 62 new units and course 

number.

A

MC Program 

Modification

African American Studies AA Likely Fall 2015 Updated to include M/LAT 32 as 

alternative option for AFRAM 18. Cross-

list was approved at CIC.

A

MC Program 

Modification

Child Development AA Likely Fall 2015 Update the elective courses to align with 

current course offerings. Updated to 

reflect CHDEV 62 new units and course 

number.

A

MC New Program Sociology AA-T Likely Fall 2015 A

4 of 4


