1	Process Title	Discipline, Course#, Title	Effective Term	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
2	MC Course Changes in Catalog Info	BIOSC 7 Practical Mammalian Cell Culture	Likely Fall 2015	1) Removed corequisite (BIOSCI 2)	A
3	MC Course Changes in Catalog Info	ADJUS 21 Introduction to Administration of Justice	Likely Fall 2015	 Added DE addendum Updated course description Student Performance objectives - Added additional course objectives as identifed by the state Added Assignments and student assignments Removed Attachments 	A
4	MC Course Changes Only in Non-Catalog Info	CHDEV 54B Introduction to Curriculum	Fall 2014	Updated: 1) Lecture Content 2) Methods of Instruction 3) Textbook 4) Prereq validation date so that all areas of course outline are aligned with the C-ID descriptor for ECE 130.	
5	MC New Course	CHDEV 55C Advanced Practicum-Field Experience	Likely Fall 2015	1) 5 units to 3 units to better fit the 3 unit elective pattern for the CHDEV major. 2) Added "Advanced" to title	A
6	MC New Course	CHDEV 62 Overview of Operations of Family Child Care	Likely Fall 2015	Formerly CHDEV 72. Changed from 2 units to 3 units. Deleted "Home" from title	A
7	MC Course Deactivation	CHDEV 71 The Business of Early Childhood Education	Likely Fall 2015		A

	Α	В	D	L	M
	MC Course	CHDEV 72 Overview of	Likely Fall 2015		A
	Deactivation	Operations of Family Child Care			
8		Home			
	MC Course Changes	CHDEV 74 Health, Safety and	Fall 2014	Updating:	A
	Only in Non-Catalog	Nutrition		1) Course content	
	Info			2) course objectives	
				3) methods of instruction	
				to fully align with C-ID descriptor ECE 220	
9	MC Course	CHDEV 84 Curriculum and	Likely Fall 2015	Updated:	Λ
	Reactivation with	Strategies for Children with	LIKETY TAIL 2013	1) Title	A
	Changes in Catalog			2) Course description	
	Info	Special Needs		3) Added prerequisite (CHDEV 51)	
				3) Performance objectives	
				4) Lecture content	
				5) Methods of Instruction	
10				6) Textbook	
	MC Course Changes	LANHT 18A Landscape Design	Likely Fall 2015	1) Deleted Prereq LANHT 1, LANHT 2	A
	in Catalog Info			2) Added Coreq LANHT 22A	
				3) Updated and added rationales for	
11				textbooks	
		LANHT 18AL Landscape Design	Likely Fall 2015	1) Number changed from LANHT 22A	A
	in Catalog Info	Laboratory		2) Changed LANHT 18A from prereq or	
				coreq to coreq	
				3) Updated and added rationales for	
				textbooks	
12	MC New Course	LANHT 64 Sketching the	Likely Fall 2015		A
13		Cultural Landscape			

A	В	D	L	M
MC New Course	LRNRE 261 English for Life and	Likely Fall 2015	Tabled from 9/25 & 10/9; title, course	A
	Career Success		number and course description updated	
			per CIC and CIPD recommendation	
MC New Course	LRNRE 262 Math for Life and	Likely Fall 2015	Tabled from 9/25 & 10/9; title, course	A
	Career Success	•	number and course description updated	
			per CIC and CIPD recommendation	
MC Course Changes	LRNRE 297A Metacognitive		1) Course description.	A with adding some
in Catalog Info	Learning I		2) DE addendum	materials
	Learing		3) Average enrollment: 15	
			4) Assignments	
			5) Student assessment	
			6) Performance Objectives	
6			7)Lecture Content	
MC Course Changes	POSCI 3 International Relations	Fall 2014	1) Aligned Institutional Outcomes and	A
Only in Non-Catalog			Assessment Methods to the already	
Info			exsisting SLOs	
			2) Added Textbooks and other materials	
MC New Course	SOC 120 Introduction to	Likely Fall 2015	Note: DE Addendum completed	A
18	Research Methods			
MC New Course	SOC 13 Sociology of the Family	Likely Fall 2015	Note: DE Addendum completed	A
.9				
MC New Course	SOC 45 Sociology of Sports	Likely Fall 2015	Note: DE Addendum completed	A with at least 1
				representative
20				textbook
	SOC 2 Social Problems	Likely Fall 2015	1) DE Addendum	A
in Catalog Info			2) Updated lecture content	
21			3) Updated textbook	
Programs				

2014-11-13 Course-Program Approvals -revised.xls

	A	В	D	L	M
	MC Program	Landscape Architecture AA	Likely Fall 2015	Updated the native plant and CAD	Α
	Modification			options to streamline the path the	
23				graduation.	
	MC Program	Teacher Certificate of	Likely Fall 2015	Update the elective courses to align with	Α
	Modification	Achievement		current course offerings. Updated to	
				reflect CHDEV 62 new units and course	
24				number.	
	MC Program	African American Studies AA	Likely Fall 2015	Updated to include M/LAT 32 as	A
	Modification			alternative option for AFRAM 18. Cross-	
25				list was approved at CIC.	
	MC Program	Child Development AA	Likely Fall 2015	Update the elective courses to align with	Α
	Modification			current course offerings. Updated to	
				reflect CHDEV 62 new units and course	
26				number.	
27	MC New Program	Sociology AA-T	Likely Fall 2015		Α